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Water District 100 Assessment Summary 2024 

TOTAL AF $$AF TOT AL DIVERSIONS $$ DIV. $40.00 $0.15 Total$$ 
WD100 8186.9 $1,228.04 30 $1,200.00 $2,428.04 
HFGWD 22879.4 $3,431.91 119 $4,760.00 $8,191.91 
MGWD 72581.5 $10,887.23 151 $6,040.00 $16,927.23 
MINIMUMS $0.00 126 $5,040.00 $5,040.00 



Water District 100 Water Measurement Report 2023 

ARTCO INC 22-7473 200524 22.0 223.1 1.8 7.1 63.5 
ARTCO INC 22-7473 1004069 
ARTCOINC 22-7473 1004070 
ARTCOINC 22-7473 1004071 
BASIC AMERICAN INC 22-7391 ,22-2204 200527 885.3 791.7 1682.2 1959.7 1889.9 1441.8 
BASIC AMERICAN INC 22-13806 200611 
BASIC AMERICAN INC 22-7391 ,22-2204 200754 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13790 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-13888 200511 544.7 480.7 252.5 355.3 738.8 474.4 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200525 1287.2 712.0 17.7 96.4 250.2 472.7 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-7074 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200711 1160.1 1171.0 865.3 734.3 991.9 984.5 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 200712 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200713 190.3 287.3 304.2 250.8 200.2 246.6 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200714 1136.1 1449.8 1430.9 1304.3 1162.0 1296.6 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13130 ,22-13888 1000638 20.6 31.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.5 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-13790 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-13888 1002939 223.3 102.6 142.4 222.0 207.2 179.5 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13888 1003140 399.4 1512.6 1656.9 1638.1 1301.7 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13790 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-7074 ,22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-13888 1003141 260.5 1401.3 1514.4 941.9 1029.5 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7571 1003176 77.1 145.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 44.5 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13888 1003907 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7153 ,22-14304 ,22-7662 ,22-4009 101642 223.1 372.0 309.0 261.7 404.6 314.1 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-4009 ,22-7662 ,22-14304 ,22-7153 101643 40.8 20.7 4.8 7.7 51.1 25.0 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7153 ,22-14304 ,22-7662 ,22-4009 101644 222.6 142.7 50.1 187.5 2.0 121.0 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7153 ,22-4009 ,22-14304 ,22-7662 1003291 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7662 ,22-4009 ,22-7153 ,22-14304 1003872 27.7 27.7 
FREMONT COUNTY 22-7298 200609 
GOLDEN VALLEY DEVELOPMENTS 22-7805 1003349 49.4 55.9 3.9 4.4 16.4 26.0 
GOLDEN VALLEY DEVELOPMENTS 22-7805 1003350 21.7 22.7 16.9 20.4 
HEISE HOT SPRINGS INC 23-7016 1002992 37.8 8.6 26.5 11.1 6.3 18.0 
TETON PIPELINE ASSN INC 22-7188 1002406 0.0 0.0 150.1 67.0 33.3 50.1 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13131 1003174 192.8 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.8 

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 
6313.4 6656.2 8175.2 8658.0 8585.4 



Water District 100 Assessment 2024 

ARTCOINC 22-7473 200524 63.5 $9.52 $40.00 -- -$49.52 $40.00 $0.15 
ARTCO INC 22-7473 1004069 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
ARTCO INC 22-7473 1004070 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
ARTCOINC 22-7473 1004071 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
BASIC AMERICAN INC 22-7391 ,22-2204 200527 1441.8 $216.26 $40.00 $256.26 
BASIC AMERICAN INC 22-13806 200611 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
BASIC AMERICAN INC 22-7391 ,22-2204 200754 0.1 $0.02 $40.00 $40.02 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13790 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-13888 200511 474.4 $71.16 $40.00 $111.16 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200525 472.7 $70.90 $40.00 $110.90 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-7074 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200711 984.5 $147.68 $40.00 $187.68 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 200712 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200713 246.6 $36.98 $40.00 $76.98 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-7175 ,22-7176 ,22-7617 ,22-7754 ,22-13790 ,22-13888 200714 1296.6 $194.49 $40.00 $234.49 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13130 ,22-13888 1000638 10.5 $1.57 $40.00 $41.57 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7074 ,22-13790 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-13888 1002939 179.5 $26.93 $40.00 $66.93 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13888 1003140 1301.7 $195.26 $40.00 $235.26 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13790 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-7074 ,22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-13888 1003141 1029.5 $154.43 $40.00 $194.43 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-7571 1003176 44.5 $6.67 $40.00 $46.67 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13131 1003174 38.8 $5.83 $40.00 $45.83 
CITY OF REXBURG 22-13888 1003907 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7153 ,22-14304 ,22-7662 ,22-4009 101642 314.1 $47.11 $40.00 $87.11 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-4009 ,22-7662 ,22-14304 ,22-7153 101643 25.0 $3.75 $40.00 $43.75 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7153 ,22-14304 ,22-7662 ,22-4009 101644 121.0 $18.15 $40.00 $58.15 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7153 ,22-4009 ,22-14304 ,22-7662 1003291 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
CITY OF SUGAR CITY 22-7662 ,22-4009 ,22-7153 ,22-14304 1003872 27.7 $4.16 $40.00 $44.16 
FREMONT COUNTY 22-7298 200609 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
GOLDEN VALLEY DEVELOPMENTS 22-7805 1003349 26.0 $3.90 $40.00 $43.90 
GOLDEN VALLEY DEVELOPMENTS 22-7805 1003350 20.4 $3.07 $40.00 $43.07 
HEISE HOT SPRINGS INC 23-7016 1002992 18.0 $2.71 $40.00 $42.71 
TETON PIPELINE ASSN INC 22-7188 1002406 50.1 $7.51 $40.00 $47.51 

WD 100AF Total AF$ Total Div.$ WD100 $$ 
8186.9 $1,228.04 $1,200.00 $2,428.04 



Water District 100 Minimum Assessment 2024 

23-11476, 23-7143 7N RANCH 2 $40 $80.00 
22-7549 ARCHIBALD, GARY AND PATRICIA 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7555 ARD,BRUCE 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7423 ARLENCO INC 1 $40 $40.00 
22-11451 BAH REXBURG AC PROPERTIES LLC (The Cove) 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7761 BAKER FARMS INC 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7464 BERRY PROPERTIES (PREVIOUSLY BOWEN PETROLEUM) 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7594 BETTENHAUSEN IDAHO LLC (Water right owner Gladys Randall) 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7067 BROWN INC 1 $40 $40.00 
23-11371 COVERED BRIDGE LLC 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7577 CRYSTAL POND ANGLERS ASSN INC 1 $40 $40.00 
22-10395 MAC BROTHERS HOLDINGS LLC ( PREVIOUS OWNER: DAVENPORT KENDALL E) 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7322,22-13523 DP BECK (PREVIOUSLY MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT# 321) 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7605 HARD CASTLE ENTERPRISES INC (PREV OWNER: DUFFY & CONNIE ENTERPRISES LLC) 1 
$40 $40.00 

22-7633 MAD MOOSE PIZZA IDAHO LLC 1 $40 $40.00 
21-7385 FERGUSON ROGER N 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7598 FLYING H CORP 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7568 GALE HARDING 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7541 MGR FARMS LLC /GRANT H RICKS 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7544 MGR FARMS LLC /GRANT H RICKS 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7520 HELENA CHEMICLA CO. 1 $40 $40.00 
22-13913 HENDRICKS, TERRY (SUMMIT LAND HOLDINGS LLC, NEW PROPERTY OWNER) 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7024 PAUL FRANCIS 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7024 STEVE PEACOCK 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7024 TIM VICKERY 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7584 MCGARY, STEPHEN 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7584 MESSER, LINDA 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7584 LYONS, TIMMOTHY 1 $40 $40.00 

22-11197, 22-7317 IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7751 JACK E KOON 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7453 JAMES R THOMPSON 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7656 JUSTIN MAUPIN; JESSICA MAUPIN 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7556 KEVIN B WEBSTER 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7580 KIRK WEBSTER 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7296 KIT CIRCLE, LLC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7540 LANCE TURMAN (PREVIOUSLY STEWART, DORIS & CLYDE) 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7558 LEISHMAN ELECTRIC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-14031 MICKELSEN PROPERTIES LLC ( PREV. OWNER M & B ENTERPRISES LTD PARTNERSHIP) 1 $40 $40.00 



Water District 100 Minimum Assessment 2024 

22-10170 MEADOW LARK COURT LLC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-11385 MERLA NELSON 1 $40 $40.00 
22-14350 MISTY VALLEY LLC 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7107 NELSON RICKS CREAMERY CO 1 $40 $40.00 

21-7428 WEST CEDAR HOLDINGS LLC (MOUNTAIN VIEW COURT LLC) 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7573 MOUNTAIN WEST BARK PRODUCTS INC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7539 NORVUE FARMS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7599 R & D GOULD FARMS LLC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7557 TB & R INVESTMENTS ( PREV OWN ERR RICKS BROTHERS) 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7293 TPC PINNACLE LLC ( PREV OWNER RUN HARD LLC) 1 $40 $40.00 

22-10886 SAKOTA MABEL S 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7578 SHAWN WEBSTER 1 $40 $40.00 

22-4064 SHIRLEY SQUIRES 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7551 TR WEBSTER & SONS INC 1 $40 $40.00 

21-7563 TERRILL LUFKIN (Preveously Ron Frame) 1 $40 $40.00 

22-4150 THERON MC GARRY 1 $40 $40.00 

21-7419 TFT LLC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7622 VALLEY WIDE COOPERATIVE 1 $40 $40.00 

22-12520 WALTERS PRODUCE INC 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7546 WALTERS, AUSTIN AND CHADLIN 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7543 WESTOVER RANCH 1 $40 $40.00 

22-13207 WILLIAM KLINGLER 1 $40 $40.00 

22-11598 WINN, JAMES DALE 1 $40 $40.00 

22-14389, 22-14447 PRICE, MARJORIE 1 $40 $40.00 

22-14440,22-14439 Bear Crest LTD LLC 5 $40 $200.00 

22-14478 ON TIME FINANCIAL LLC 2 $40 $80.00 

22-14405 GARY CHAPMAN REBECCA CHAPMAN 1 $40 $40.00 

22-4128 LDS Church Natural Resources 1 $40 $40.00 

Total TOTAL 

72 $2,880.00 



WD 100 HFGWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

Water Right Owner Water Ri!lht Number 
-------::v7 ~ 

WMISNumber 2019AF 2020AF 2021AF 2022AF 2023AF 5YRAV. 
BKC FARMS INC 21-7060 ,21-12957 200628 322.3 365.9 321.5 353.4 248.8 322.4 
BKC FARMS INC 21-7007 200636 198.6 254.2 165.9 144.6 220.2 196.7 
BOYD ESMITH 22-2270 200477 2.8 4.3 1.8 48.5 0.0 11.5 
BOYD YANCEY.NATHAN HARAMES,BIG SANDS 

200604 136.1 171.7 216.5 141.5 126.9 LLC,BRENT PARKER 21-7376 ,21-13212 ,21-13255 ,21-13319 158.5 
BYU IDAHO 22-2303B ,22-2303C 1004084 
C & 0 FARMS LLC 22-2293 1003114 322.3 373.5 369.3 320.4 147.1 306.5 
CARL ETTER.ROBERT W BOYD.MATTHEW BEARD.DAVID 
WAFER.BARBARA E HITZ,PHYLLIS C WILLIAMS,JK26 21-4003C ,21-13085 ,21-13086 ,21-13096 ,21-13097 ,21-13145 ,21-13146 ,21- 200454 45.2 33.1 40.2 28.3 13.8 
INVESTMENTS LLC,NATALIE J MOSS 4003D 32.1 
CHARLOTTE PARKER 21-7089 ,21-12952 200601 192.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.5 
CITY OF NEWDALE 22-2217 ,22-7269 1003076 
CITY OF NEWDALE 22-2217 ,22-7269 1003137 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 
CITY OF NEWDALE 22-2217 ,22-7269 1003138 159.7 145.9 169.1 196.6 173.8 169.0 
CITY OF PARKER 21-7319 200608 296.6 296.6 296.6 296.6 237.8 284.8 
CITY OF PARKER 21-7318 200692 
CITY OF ST ANTHONY 21-2142 ,21-12994 200729 788.1 835.7 828.2 791.3 629.1 774.5 
CITY OF ST ANTHONY 22-13438 200730 547.7 637.4 602.1 625.9 679.6 618.5 
CITY OF TETON 22-7251 ,22-4028 ,22-4027 1001785 372.1 369.1 354.1 289.9 346.3 
CITY OF TETON 22-7251 ,22-4027 ,22-4028 1001786 393.9 60.2 58.7 41.8 72.9 125.5 
,DARIN STIBAL,TODD BUTIKOFER,ROBERT ,21-13136 ,21-13138 ,21-13140 ,21-13142 ,21-13164 ,21-13165 ,21-13101 ,21- 

200505 229.3 203.9 176.0 166.3 168.6 HANSEN.CHANDLER GNEITING,ANDREW GRADY 13099 ,21-13282 ,21-13283 ,21-13284 ,21-13285 188.8 
CORP OF THE PRESIDING BISHOP 22-7438 ,22-7436 200518 
DELILAH STAKER 22-2173B 1003074 202.6 251.9 273.7 184.8 204.5 223.5 
DICKINSON FROZEN FOODS 22-13430 200691 238.6 242.5 236.3 228.7 235.7 236.4 
DJ&J FARMS AN IDAHO GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 21-7173 200605 145.8 159.6 186.5 187.4 137.4 163.3 
DONALD STAKER.MELVIN SCHWENDIMAN 22-7430 ,22-2131 ,22-11070 1003073 145.8 223.8 194.5 225.6 199.0 197.7 
DOUGLAS K SAKOTA 22-7225 200526 337.9 359.8 342.3 331.5 317.2 337.7 
DUSTY HILLS LLC 21-7377 200603 33.0 25.1 49.5 46.0 43.5 39.4 
EDSTROM CONSTRUCTION PROPERTIES LLP 22-14542 1004099 
EDSTROM CONSTRUCTION PROPERTIES LLP 22-14542 1004100 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7104 ,21-13132 200623 276.0 242.6 272.8 237.0 227.3 251.1 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7194 200624 225.8 280.4 257.0 300.0 207.4 254.1 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7033 ,21-10930 200625 332.5 319.1 403.2 322.9 280.9 331.7 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7170 200626 199.1 193.6 253.2 227.4 191.8 213.0 
FALL RIVER SPRINGS LLC 21-7152 200642 208.4 159.6 241.4 375.2 309.5 258.8 
FREMONT COUNTY DISTRICT 4 PARKER CEMETARY 21-12889 1002944 69.3 32.0 16.3 8.5 1.3 25.5 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 21-13151 1001351 0.0 0.0 408.4 844.7 0.0 250.6 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 21-13261 1003232 182.1 119.5 43.2 3.0 0.3 69.6 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 22-13506 1003234 101.2 0.0 445.6 562.8 199.0 261.7 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 21-13261 1003235 0.0 1189.9 0.0 0.0 297.5 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 22-14057 1004027 949.0 193.4 571.2 
GMC FARMS INC 21-7027 200627 342.0 229.6 393.3 302.9 289.9 311.5 
GMC FARMS INC 21-2122 200629 220.3 171.4 260.5 223.8 210.2 217.3 
GMC FARMS INC 21-7024 ,21-2122 200630 269.9 349.5 290.9 386.9 252.4 309.9 
HIDDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION 21-7185 200639 24.0 24.0 29.3 30.5 27.0 27.0 
HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN 22-7450 200475 
HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN 22-7450 1003341 27.5 46.3 19.6 18.4 16.6 25.7 
HOWARD JENSEN FARMS 22-7672 200512 124.3 142.2 174.0 202.6 62.5 141.1 
IDAHO DEPT OF JUVENILE CORRECTIONS 21-11971 ,21-11972 200607 32.5 83.8 63.7 70.8 85.3 67.2 
JANETTE REYNOLDS 22-7646 ,22-7031 ,22-12671 1003115 676.8 912.6 894.7 865.8 749.1 819.8 
JAY RONALD PETERSON 22-7474 200610 24.0 27.6 28.3 25.7 0.0 21.1 
JAY RONALD PETERSON 22-7474 200902 16.1 17.6 20.8 36.3 11.6 20.5 
JEFF L LERWILL.ALANA LERWILL 22-2152 ,22-13456 200481 230.0 230.0 198.3 114.3 72.0 168.9 



WD 1 oo HFGWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

Water Right Owner Water Riaht Number WMISNumber 2019AF 2020AF 2021 AF 2022AF 2023AF SYRAV. 
HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN 22-7450 1003341 27.5 46.3 19.6 18.4 16.6 25.7 
JKC FARMS LLC,JUDD CRAPO.JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RGC 22-7207B ,22-7649 ,22-14200 ,22-14203 ,22-14202 ,22-14201 ,22-14199 ,22- 

1003021 253.2 175.0 200.2 333.4 175.1 FARMS LLC 14198 ,22-7035 ,22-14340 ,22-14339 ,22-14338 227.4 

JKC FARMS LLC,RGC FARMS LLC,JUNIPER VIEW 22-7649 ,22-14338 ,22-14339 ,22-14340 ,22-7207A ,22-7207B ,22-14198 ,22- 1003019 647.5 637.6 657.8 591.7 605.9 
LLC,JUDD CRAPO.ROSE IRENE HANSEN 14199 ,22-14201 ,22-14202 ,22-14203 ,22-14200 ,22-7035 ,22-13602 ,22-7489 628.1 
JOHN R ZIRKER.JUNIPER VIEW LLC 22-7163 ,22-13019 1003118 197.2 392.3 335.6 350.0 193.2 293.7 
JOSEPH J JENSEN 22-7198 200516 257.3 237.7 273.1 240.0 215.4 244.7 
JOSEPH J JENSEN 22-10044 200654 473.4 548.8 502.6 359.5 251.1 427.1 
JERRY LEE MUMM 22-7567 1000637 
JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RGC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 22-14222 ,22-14223 ,22-14221 ,22-14220 ,22-14219 ,22-14216 ,22-14218 ,22- 

1002940 76.4 120.6 140.9 133.7 90.9 LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC,RIVERSIDE FARMS 14217 ,22-7057 ,22-2294 ,22-7648 112.5 
JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RIVERSIDE FARMS.UNIT 2 LLC,RGC 22-14222 ,22-2294 ,22-7057 ,22-14217 ,22-14218 ,22-14219 ,22-14216 ,22- 

1002941 482.2 555.7 527.7 605.7 300.0 FARMS LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC 14220 ,22-14221 ,22-14223 ,22-7648 494.3 
JUNIPER VIEW LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,UNIT 1 LLC 21-13206 ,21-13205 ,21-7564 ,21-13201 ,21-13202 ,21-7046 200634 438.3 314.6 468.1 557.3 329.4 421.6 
JOYCE RANDKLEV 22-7009 1001814 
LAVERE RICKS FARM LLC,RV RICKS FARMS LLC,MGR 

1003038 219.3 226.7 206.8 304.7 334.0 FARMS LLC 22-2179B ,22-13514 ,22-13515 258.3 
LITTLE FARMS 22-2150 ,22-12786 1003105 1114.0 134.5 165.6 147.7 126.4 337.6 
LITTLE FARMS 22-7204 1003106 470.0 507.0 470.2 479.9 313.7 448.2 
KEITH MUSANTELIVING TRUST 21-7154 200641 
LYLE J ROBISON 22-2159 200406 
MELVIN HARRIS 21-7452 200632 89.1 100.0 91.1 89.5 107.5 95.4 
MELVIN HARRIS INC 21-7537 ,21-7536 200652 283.3 285.5 390.6 333.2 328.5 324.2 
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT #321 22-14474 1004033 
MICHAEL SCOGGINS 22-7340 200472 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
NEVA S LARSEN,PHILLIP BAKER 22-4010 ,22-7219 ,22-7236 1003086 296.6 154.6 112.3 121.3 64.2 149.8 
MONA WALTERS,W JEFFREY WALTERS.PATRICE 

200696 WALTERS 22-4046 ,22-14206 ,22-14445 
PATRICIA MILLER 21-7305 ,21-7138 200602 395.9 293.1 416.3 288.0 338.9 346.4 
PORTIA R LOOSLI 21-12358 200635 869.0 862.5 756.0 1122.9 981.3 918.3 
R LAYNE HARRIS 22-2226 1003090 158.2 104.0 95.3 128.8 81.6 113.6 
R MAX SNEDAKER 22-7046 200479 36.9 28.8 30.3 21.1 14.0 26.2 
RANDALL B HILLMAN 22-7268 ,22-2216 1003113 202.6 471.4 343.0 369.6 314.4 340.2 
RANDY HUGHES 22-7065 ,22-12765 ,22-7085 1003120 161.8 127.1 199.8 174.5 170.9 166.8 
PATRICE WALTERS.MONA WALTERS,W JEFFREY 

200612 411.4 411.4 0.0 WALTERS 22-14445 ,22-4046 ,22-14206 0.0 0.0 164.6 
RANDY HUGHES 22-12765 ,22-7085 ,22-7065 1003122 523.7 578.8 502.4 428.0 343.7 475.3 
RANDY HUGHES 22-7065 ,22-7085 ,22-12765 1003123 1054.5 996.8 1139.9 953.3 1041.5 1037.2 
REXBURG FACTORY LLC 22-7552 200471 18.4 18.4 18.4 12.0 10.9 15.6 
RHETT WATSON.WILLIAM NEIL TAYLOR 21-2110B ,21-2110A 200453 286.5 409.4 399.4 380.9 341.9 363.6 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-7032 200470 85.7 101.6 84.2 102.4 85.8 91.9 
RANDY HUGHES 22-7085 ,22-12765 ,22-7065 1003121 
RIVERSIDE FARMS.UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RGC 22-2294 ,22-7057 ,22-14217 ,22-14218 ,22-14219 ,22-14216 ,22-14220 ,22- 

1002943 229.9 193.5 287.9 182.3 182.5 FARMS LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC 14221 ,22-14223 ,22-14222 ,22-7648 215.2 
RICHARD PIEPER 22-7593 200655 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003161 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003162 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003163 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003164 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003165 
SEAN SMITH.JENNIFER CRABTREE.WILCOX BROTHERS 21-13143 ,21-13141 ,21-13083 ,21-2166 ,21-13215 ,21-13216 ,21-13214 ,21- 

200509 124.0 148.2 150.0 159.6 97.1 LLC 13213 135.8 
SUN GLO INDUSTRIES 22-13429 200521 82.7 75.5 90.2 81.5 71.2 80.2 
SCOTT TREMELLING 22-13202 1002996 
SYRINGA PARK WATER USERS ASSN 22-7389 200513 
THE CEDAR BUTTE OWNERS ASSN INC 22-7794 1003351 23.1 82.8 82.8 82.8 82.8 70.9 



WD 100 HFGWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

Water Riaht Owner Water Ri!lht Number WMISNumber 2019AF 2020AF 2021 AF 2022AF 2023AF SYRAV. 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 

1002986 48.3 0.0 153.7 1652.3 1045.5 PARTNERSHIP 21-7084 579.9 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 

1003128 262.3 230.7 296.2 176.6 94.4 PARTNERSHIP 22-2193 ,22-7020 ,22-12543 212.0 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 

1003129 8.6 358.1 337.7 267.4 377.3 PARTNERSHIP 22-2193 ,22-7020 ,22-12543 269.8 
THE CEDAR BUTTE OWNERS ASSN INC 22-7794 1003352 o.o 0.0 
TONI FISHER WSB RENTAL 200510 129.5 53.9 25.5 69.6 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 

1003146 PARTNERSHIP 21-7084 
UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC 21-7050 ,21-7564 ,21-13205 ,21-13206 200633 511.3 589.2 687.3 608.1 479.3 575.0 
UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC 21-7564 ,21-13205 ,21-13206 200906 195.4 241.5 219.8 214.7 201.3 214.5 
UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC 21-13201 ,21-13202 ,21-7046 ,21-7564 ,21-13205 ,21-13206 200907 200.5 174.1 264.7 216.8 176.9 206.6 
W JEFFREY WALTERS 22-14207 ,22-2222 ,22-2287 ,22-13475 ,22-11185 1003109 667.8 734.0 681.4 581.8 447.4 622.5 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-7627 ,22-13967 200528 89.4 89.4 95.2 107.5 134.2 103.2 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14019 1003224 179.4 225.2 226.7 166.3 98.2 179.2 
TRAVIS RIGBY 21-7051 200638 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14336 ,22-14337 1003371 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14336 ,22-14337 1003372 
WATSON INVESTMENTS LLC 21-2109B 200461 89.5 85.7 144.7 231.5 89.1 128.1 
WATSON INVESTMENTS LLC 21-2109A ,21-10023 200462 206.0 286.0 253.9 418.6 277.5 288.4 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,CITY OF REXBURG 21-7106B ,21-7106A 200503 15.4 11.3 7.1 o.o 4.1 7.6 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,SEAN SMITH,JENNIFER 21-13213 ,21-13214 ,21-13215 ,21-13216 ,21-2166 ,21-13083 ,21-13141 ,21- 

200507 258.8 327.6 308.2 370.7 245.8 CRABTREE 13143 302.2 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,SEAN SMITH,JENNIFER 21-13213 ,21-13214 ,21-13216 ,21-13215 ,21-2166 ,21-13083 ,21-13141 ,21- 

200508 182.4 196.3 196.8 213.3 172.4 CRABTREE 13143 192.3 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14336 ,22-14337 1003373 
WILLIAM L TANNER 22-2205 ,22-13351 200480 320.4 381.6 188.8 66.4 126.2 216.7 
WILFORD CHESTER CEMETERY DISTRICT 21-13211 1003169 

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 
21,869.7 24,152.1 25,321.5 19,139.4 



WD 100 HFGWD Assessment 2024 

Water Rright Owner - Water Right Number WMISNumber - SYRAV:AF $AF $Diversion $Total Diversion Charg4 AF Charge 
BKC FARMS INC 21-7060 ,21-12957 200628 322.4 $48.36 $40.00 $88.36 $40.00 $0.15 
BKC FARMS INC 21-7007 200636 196.7 $29.51 $40.00 $69.51 
BOYDE SMITH 22-2270 200477 11.5 $1.72 $40.00 $41.72 
BOYD YANCEY,NATHAN HARAMES,BIG SANDS LLC,BRENT 21-7376 ,21-13212 ,21-13255 ,21- 
PARKER 13319 200604 158.5 $23.78 $40.00 $63.78 
BYUIDAHO 22-23038 ,22-2303C 1004084 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
C & 0 FARMS LLC 22-2293 1003114 306.5 $45.98 $40.00 $85.98 
CARL ETTER,ROBERT W BOYD,MATTHEW BEARD,DAVID 21-4003C ,21-13085 ,21-13086 ,21- 
WAFER,BARBARA E HITZ,PHYLLIS C WILLIAMS,JK26 13096 ,21-13097 ,21-13145 ,21- 
INVESTMENTS LLC,NATALIE J MOSS 13146 ,21-4003D 200454 32.1 $4.B2 $40.00 $44.82 
CHARLOTTE PARKER 21-7089 ,21-12952 200601 38.5 $5.77 $40.00 $45.77 
CITY OF NEWDALE 22-2217 ,22-7269 1003076 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
CITY OF NEWDALE 22-2217 ,22-7269 1003137 0.4 $0.06 $40.00 $40.06 
CITY OF NEWDALE 22-2217 ,22-7269 1003138 169.0 $25.35 $40.00 $65.35 
CITY OF PARKER 21-7319 200608 284.8 $42.73 $40.00 $82.73 
CITY OF PARKER 21-7318 200692 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
CITY OF ST ANTHONY 21-2142 ,21-12994 200729 774.5 $116.18 $40.00 $156.18 
CITY OF ST ANTHONY 22-13438 200730 618.5 $92.78 $40.00 $132.78 
CITY OF TETON 22-7251 ,22-4028 ,22-4027 1001785 346.3 $51.95 $40.00 $91.95 
CITY OF TETON 22-7251 ,22-4027 ,22-4028 1001786 125.5 $18.82 $40.00 $58.82 
ROBERT HANSEN 21-13101 ,21-13099 200505 188.8 $28.32 $40.00 $68.32 
CORP OF THE PRESIDING BISHOP 22-7438 ,22-7436 200518 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
DELILAH ST AKER 22-21738 1003074 223.5 $33.53 $40.00 $73.53 
DICKINSON FROZEN FOODS 22-13430 200691 236.4 $35.45 $40.00 $75.45 
DJ&J FARMS AN IDAHO GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 21-7173 200605 163.3 $24.50 $40.00 $64.50 
DONALD STAKER.MELVIN SCHWENDIMAN 22-7430 ,22-2131 ,22-11070 1003073 197.7 $29.66 $40.00 $69.66 
DOUGLAS K SAKOTA 22-7225 200526 337.7 $50.66 $40.00 $90.66 
DUSTY HILLS LLC 21-7377 200603 39.4 $5.91 $40.00 $45.91 
EDSTROM CONSTRUCTION PROPERTIES LLP 22-14542 1004099 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
EDSTROM CONSTRUCTION PROPERTIES LLP 22-14542 1004100 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7104 ,21-13132 200623 251.1 $37.67 $40.00 $77.67 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7194 200624 254.1 $38.12 $40.00 $78.12 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7033 ,21-10930 200625 331.7 $49.76 $40.00 $89.76 
EGIN LAKES LLC 21-7170 200626 213.0 $31.95 $40.00 $71.95 
FALL RIVER SPRINGS LLC 21-7152 200642 258.8 $38.82 $40.00 $78.82 
FREMONT COUNTY DISTRICT 4 PARKER CEMETARY 21-12889 1002944 25.5 $3.82 $40.00 $43.82 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 21-13151 1001351 250.6 $37.59 $40.00 $77.59 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 21-13261 1003232 69.6 $10.44 $40.00 $50.44 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 22-13506 1003234 261.7 $39.25 $40.00 $79.25 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 21-13261 1003235 297.5 $44.62 $40.00 $84.62 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 22-14057 1004027 571.2 $85.68 $40.00 $125.68 
GMC FARMS INC 21-7027 200627 311.5 $46.73 $40.00 $86.73 
GMC FARMS INC 21-2122 200629 217.3 $32.59 $40.00 $72.59 
GMC FARMS INC 21-7024 ,21-2122 200630 309.9 $46.49 $40.00 $86.49 
HIDDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION 21-7185 200639 27.0 $4.05 $40.00 $44.05 
HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN 22-7450 200475 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
HILLVIEW WATER USERS ASSN 22-7450 1003341 25.7 $3.85 $40.00 $43.85 
HOWARD JENSEN FARMS 22-7672 200512 141.1 $21.17 $40.00 $61.17 
IDAHO DEPT OF JUVENILE CORRECTIONS 21-11971 ,21-11972 200607 67.2 $10.08 $40.00 $50.08 
JANETTE REYNOLDS 22-7646 ,22-7031 ,22-12671 1003115 819.8 $122.97 $40.00 $162.97 
JAY RONALD PETERSON 22-7474 200610 21.1 $3.17 $40.00 $43.17 
JAY RONALD PETERSON 22-7474 200902 20.5 $3.07 $40.00 $43.07 
JEFF L LERWILL,ALANA LERWILL 22-2152 ,22-13456 200481 168.9 $25.34 $40.00 $65.34 
JERRY LEE MUMM 22-7567 1000637 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 



WO 100 HFGWD Assessment 2024 

Water Rright Owner - Water Right Number WMISNumber SYRAV.AF $AF $Diversion $Total Diversion Charg◄ AF Charge 
22-7207B ,22-7649 ,22-14200 ,22- 
14203 ,22-14202 ,22-14201 ,22- 

JKC FARMS LLC,JUDD CRAPO,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RGC 14199 ,22-14198 ,22-7035 ,22-14340 
FARMS LLC ,22-14339 ,22-14338 1003021 227.4 $34.11 $40.00 $74.11 

22-7649 ,22-14338 ,22-14339 ,22- 
14340 ,22-7207A ,22-7207B ,22-14198 
,22-14199 ,22-14201 ,22-14202 ,22- 

JKC FARMS LLC,RGC FARMS LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,JUDD 14203 ,22-14200 ,22-7035 ,22-13602 
CRAPO.ROSE !RENE HANSEN ,22-7489 1003019 628.1 $94.21 $40.00 $134.21 
JOHN R ZIRKER.JUNIPER VIEW LLC 22-7163 ,22-13019 1003118 293.7 $44.05 $40.00 $84.05 
JOSEPH J JENSEN 22-7198 200516 244.7 $36.70 $40.00 $76.70 
JOSEPH J JENSEN 22-10044 200654 427.1 $64.06 $40.00 $104.06 
JOYCE RANDKLEV 22-7009 1001814 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 

22-14222 ,22-14223 ,22-14221 ,22- 
14220 ,22-14219 ,22-14216 ,22- 

JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RGC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,FROMOVER 14218 ,22-14217 ,22-7057 ,22-2294 
9 LLC,RIVERSIDE FARMS ,22-7648 1002940 112.5 $16.87 $40.00 $56.87 

22-14222 ,22-2294 ,22-7057 ,22- 
14217 ,22-14218 ,22-14219 ,22- 

JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RIVERSIDE FARMS,UNIT 2 LLC,RGC 14216 ,22-14220 ,22-14221 ,22- 
FARMS LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC 14223 ,22-7648 1002941 494.3 $74.14 $40.00 $114.14 

21-13206 ,21-13205 ,21-7564 ,21- 
JUNIPER VIEW LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,UNIT 1 LLC 13201 ,21-13202 ,21-7046 200634 421.6 $63.23 $40.00 $103.23 
KEITH MUSANTELIVING TRUST 21-7154 200641 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
LAVERE RICKS FARM LLC,RV RICKS FARMS LLC,MGR 
FARMS LLC 22-2179B ,22-13514 ,22-13515 1003038 258.3 $38.74 $40.00 $78.74 
LITTLE FARMS 22-2150 ,22-12786 1003105 337.6 $50.65 $40.00 $90.65 
LITTLE FARMS 22-7204 1003106 448.2 $67.22 $40.00 $107.22 
LYLE J ROBISON 22-2159 200406 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT #321 22-14474 1004033 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
MELVIN HARRIS 21-7452 200632 95.4 $14.31 $40.00 $54.31 
MELVIN HARRIS INC 21-7537 ,21-7536 200652 324.2 $48.63 $40.00 $88.63 
MICHAEL SCOGGINS 22-7340 200472 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 

MONA WAL TERS,W JEFFREY WAL TERS,PATRICE WALTERS 22-4046 ,22-14206 ,22-14445 200696 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
NEVA S LARSEN,PHILLIP BAKER 22-4010 ,22-7219 ,22-7236 1003086 149.8 $22.47 $40.00 $62.47 

PATRICE WAL TERS,MONA WAL TERS,W JEFFREY WALTERS 22-14445 ,22-4046 ,22-14206 200612 164.6 $24.68 $40.00 $64.68 
PATRICIA MILLER 21-7305 ,21-7138 200602 346.4 $51.97 $40.00 $91.97 
PORTIA R LOOSLI 21-12358 200635 918.3 $137.75 $40.00 $177.75 
R LAYNE HARRIS 22-2226 1003090 113.6 $17.04 $40.00 $57.04 
R MAX SNEDAKER 22-7046 200479 26.2 $3.93 $40.00 $43.93 
RANDALL B HILLMAN 22-7268 ,22-2216 1003113 340.2 $51.03 $40.00 $91.03 
RANDY HUGHES 22-7065 ,22-12765 ,22-7085 1003120 166.8 $25.02 $40.00 $65.02 
RANDY HUGHES 22-7085 ,22-12765 ,22-7065 1003121 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
RANDY HUGHES 22-12765 ,22-7085 ,22-7065 1003122 475.3 $71.30 $40.00 $111.30 
RANDY HUGHES 22-7065 ,22-7085 ,22-12765 1003123 1037.2 $155.58 $40.00 $195.58 
REXBURG FACTORY LLC 22-7552 200471 15.6 $2.34 $40.00 $42.34 
RHETT WATSON,WILLIAM NEIL TAYLOR 21-2110B ,21-2110A 200453 363.6 $54.54 $40.00 $94.54 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-7032 200470 91.9 $13.79 $40.00 $53.79 
RICHARD PIEPER 22-7593 200655 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 

22-2294 ,22-7057 ,22-14217 ,22- 
14218 ,22-14219 ,22-14216 ,22- 

RIVERSIDE FARMS,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,RGC 14220 ,22-14221 ,22-14223 ,22- 
FARMS LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC 14222 ,22-7648 1002943 215.2 $32.28 $40.00 $72.28 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003161 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 



WD 100 HFGWD Assessment 2024 

Water Rright Owner Water Right Number WMISNunibei- SYRAv:·AF $AF - $Diversion $Total Diversion Charg1 AF Charge 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003162 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003163 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003164 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
ROCKY GULCH FARMS 22-7721 1003165 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
SCOTT TREMELLING 22-13202 1002996 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 

21-13143 ,21-13141 ,21-13083 ,21- 
2166 ,21-13215 ,21-13216 ,21-13214 

SEAN SMITH,JENNIFER CRABTREE,WILCOX BROTHERS LLC ,21-13213 200509 135.8 $20.37 $40.00 $60.37 
SUN GLO INDUSTRIES 22-13429 200521 80.2 $12.03 $40.00 $52.03 
SYRINGA PARK WATER USERS ASSN 22-7389 200513 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
THE CEDAR BUTTE OWNERS ASSN INC 22-7794 1003351 70.9 $10.63 $40.00 $50.63 
THE CEDAR BUTTE OWNERS ASSN INC 22-7794 1003352 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP 21-7084 1002986 579.9 $86.99 $40.00 $126.99 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP 22-2193 ,22-7020 ,22-12543 1003128 212.0 $31.81 $40.00 $71.81 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP 22-2193 ,22-7020 ,22-12543 1003129 269.8 $40.47 $40.00 $80.47 
THE DEAN & SHIRLENE SCHWENDIMAN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP 21-7084 1003146 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
TONI FISHER WSB RENTAL 200510 69.6 $10.45 $40.00 $50.45 
TRAVIS RIGBY 21-7051 200638 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 

21-7050 ,21-7564 ,21-13205 ,21- 
UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC 13206 200633 575.0 $86.25 $40.00 $126.25 
UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC 21-7564 ,21-13205 ,21-13206 200906 214.5 $32.18 $40.00 $72.18 

21-13201 ,21-13202 ,21-7046 ,21- 
UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC 7564 ,21-13205 ,21-13206 200907 206.6 $30.99 $40.00 $70.99 

22-14207 ,22-2222 ,22-2287 ,22- 
W JEFFREY WALTERS 13475 ,22-11185 1003109 622.5 $93.38 $40.00 $133.38 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-7627 ,22-13967 200528 103.2 $15.47 $40.00 $55.47 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14019 1003224 179.2 $26.87 $40.00 $66.87 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14336 ,22-14337 1003371 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14336 ,22-14337 1003372 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
WALTERS READY MIX INC 22-14336 ,22-14337 1003373 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
WATSON INVESTMENTS LLC 21-2109B 200461 128.1 $19.22 $40.00 $59.22 
WATSON INVESTMENTS LLC 21-2109A ,21-10023 200462 288.4 $43.26 $40.00 $83.26 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,CITY OF REXBURG 21-7106B ,21-7106A 200503 7.6 $1.14 $40.00 $41.14 

21-13213 ,21-13214 ,21-13215 ,21- 
13216 ,21-2166 ,21-13083 ,21-13141 

WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,SEAN SMITH.JENNIFER CRABTREE ,21-13143 - 200507 302.2 $45.33 $40.00 $85.33 
21-13213 ,21-13214 ,21-13216 ,21- 
13215 ,21-2166 ,21-13083 ,21-13141 

WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,SEAN SMITH,JENNIFER CRABTREE ,21-13143 200508 192.3 $28.84 $40.00 $68.84 
WILFORD CHESTER CEMETERY DISTRICT 21-13211 1003169 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
WILLIAM L TANNER 22-2205 ,22-13351 200480 216.7 $32.50 $40.00 $72.50 

HFGWDAF Total AF$ Total Div.$ MGWD$$ 
22,879.4 $3,431.90 $4,760.00 $8,191.90 



WO 100 HFGWD Minimum Assessment 2024 

Water Right Owner Diversions Minimum$$ Total$$ 
22-7463 BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY - IDAHO 1 $40 $40.00 

21-4114, 21-7049 
FREMONT-MADISON JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT# 

1 
$40 $40.00 215 

22-2225 HILL, LARRY M 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7445 LISA AND NATHAN WOOD 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7106, 22-7324, 22-13522 MADISON SCHOOL DISTRICT# 321 2 $40 $80.00 
21-13084 RANDY HARDMAN 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7548 WILCOX, TRISTAN 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7615 RILEY NORMAN N 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7766 THOMAS K BAKER 1 $40 $40.00 
22-12339 KENDALL LEE BALLARD 1 $40 $40.00 
21-7106A REXBURG, CITY OF 1 $40 $40.00 

22-11980 
RHETT ROBISON (Frank Coon was previous 

1 
owner) $40 $40.00 

22-14025 WALTERS READY MIX 2 $40 $80.00 
22-7534 BENCH MARK POTATO CO 1 $40 $40.00 

•. CHUCKS CUSTOM PACKS (WOODCOCK 
22-11030 

CUSTOM MEAT LLC) 
1 

$40 $40.00 
22-10405 CHARLENE AND JOHN GRIFFITH 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7722 NORTH FORK WATER WORKS 2 $40 $80.00 
22-7784, 22-7764 Dennis Hope 2 $40· $80.00 
21-7416 ZITA ROSEBOROUGH 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7435 Corner Pocket Trust 1 $40 $40.00 
22-4138 Billy and Nelia Luthy 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7460 Morton, Braiden and Emily 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7575 Larsen, Spencer and Linda 1 $40 $40.00 

22-7450 Hillview Water users Assn WMIS #'s 200586 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7579 Rexburg Acres Subdivision WMIS # 200515 1 $40 $40.00 

22-11270, 22-4116, 22-4114, 22-12780, 21- 
4088,21-4115,22-11264,21-11264,22-7437 LDS Church 8 $40 $320.00 
21-7402 David Woods 1 $40 $40.00 
22-10961 Darletta and Thon Powell 1 $40 $40.00 
21-7037 C & L Ranch 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7466 Charles Muller 2 $40 $80.00 
22-11169 Boyd Hall 1 $40 $40.00 



WO 100 HFGWD Minimum Assessment 2024 

Water Right Owner Diversions Minimum$$ Total$$ 
22-7576 Brent Harris 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13315, 21-13316 Russell Hall 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7581 Adrian Robison 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7457 Roy and Danielle Klingler 1 $40 $40.00 
22-13286 Burton Cemetery District 1 $40 $40.00 
22-7458 GERALD AND KAREN STUCKI 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13129,21-13131 TY BLACKER 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13140, 21-13142 Darin Stibal 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13282,21-13284 Addison Peterson 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13283, 21-13285 Andrew Grady 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13136,21-13138 Chandler Bingham 1 $40 $40.00 
21-13164, 21-13165 Todd Butikofer 1 $40 $40.00 

Total Total 
55 $2,200.00 



WD 100 Madison GWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

WaterRightOwner Water Right Number WMISNumber 2019AF 2020AF 2021AF 2022AF 2023AF AVERAGE AF 
SHANE SUTTON.BRANDI SUTTON 22-7711 ,22-7676 200407 339.5 395.3 341.2 401.7 338.5 363.2 
KYLE BYBEE 22-7699 200408 220.9 0.0 0.0 3.7 0.0 44.9 
GWEN A SUTTON 22-7227 200409 885.2 485.0 921.7 157.0 302.0 550.2 
NEDS MOODY CREEK PRODUCE 22-7574 200520 7.0 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 
SUE R HUSKINSON.ROBERT D HUSKINSON 22-7553A ,22-2244 ,22-11376 200522 166.9 269.7 213.0 180.0 188.1 203.6 
D S & S INC 22-7509 ,22-7510 ,22-7538 ,22-2156 200529 234.5 264.9 206.4 232.1 236.5 234.9 
RANDY HUSKINSON FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 22-2166 200531 377.6 327.0 186.2 203.5 192.0 257.3 
D S & S INC.RICHARD F SMITH 22-7509 ,22-7510 ,22- 7538 ,22-7054B ,22-7054A ,22-14441 ,22-14442 200532 712.9 660.6 660.9 748.1 628.1 682.1 
BYU IDAHO,CITY OF REXBURG 22-4130 ,22-13790 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-7074 ,22-13888 200533 1779.6 1482.4 811.2 431.9 0.0 901.0 
TETON NEWDALE CEMETERY DISTRICT 22-2147 200535 16.6 27.5 24.8 9.0 4.9 16.6 
BYU IDAHO 22-2174 200694 156.1 164.9 122.8 73.7 96.8 122.9 
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY IDAHO,GUY A ERIKSON 22-13572 ,22-2197 1002953 230.2 96.2 154.9 205.3 121.4 161.6 
LANE ARNOLD 22-2181 1002955 371.0 292.1 296.4 389.9 263.2 322.5 
CATHERINE H ROWAN.WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-7280A ,22-7280B ,22- 7792 1002972 522.3 697.0 378.0 737.9 432.5 553.6 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-10624 ,22-2201A 1002973 644.6 614.8 426.1 605.1 605.1 579.1 
DANNY SUMMERS,D S & S INC 22-7481 ,22-7300 1002978 405.8 151.8 407.4 458.6 362.6 357.2 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7703 1002983 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7703 1002985 597.3 889.6 719.1 628.4 491.7 665.2 

22-14311 ,22-14312 ,22-14313 ,22-14314 ,22-14315 ,22-14316 ,22-14317 ,22-14318 ,22 
1002987 539.1 764.4 659.1 572.8 520.1 DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN,DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCH\ 14319 ,22-7703 ,22-13293 611.1 

DAVID SCHWENDIMAN,VAL E SCHWENDIMAN 22-7704 ,22-13292 ,22- 7703 1002988 561.0 668.9 254.6 263.4 192.7 388.1 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7703 1002989 
SALLY SMITH 22-7336 1002993 
JOLENE SUTTON,GARTH SUTTON.GARTH SUTTON FARMS INC 22-7092 ,22-13289 ,22-7472 1002994 1450.0 648.6 734.4 755.4 579.4 833.6 
HARDWAY LP 22-7563 ,22-2297 1002995 243.6 247.8 278.3 390.4 350.9 302.2 
PARKINSON FARMS INC.ROSS T PARKINSON 22-7521A ,22-2269 1002997 993.8 1133.2 1078.7 1262.0 861.6 1065.8 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN 22-13472 ,22-13470 ,22-13471 ,22-13466 ,22-13467 ,22-13468 ,22-13469 1002998 
HARDWAY LP 22-2198 1002999 394.0 437.3 570.5 603.4 339.2 468.9 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-7674 1003000 2210.8 3231.5 2343.3 2092.6 2484.8 2472.6 
RICHARD F SMITH,CSJ FARMS LLC 22-13457 ,22-14438 1003001 1042.5 503.7 482.3 575.2 384.6 597.7 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-7507 ,22-2184 ,22-7075 ,22-11149 ,22-2230 ,22-11147 1003002 737.9 688.6 804.8 692.8 586.9 702.2 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-2184 ,22-7075 ,22-11149 ,22-2230 ,22-11147 ,22-7507 1003003 271.3 447.0 414.9 651.3 444.9 445.9 
JEWEL N HANSEN 22-2275 1003004 452.0 452.0 452.0 394.5 185.5 387.2 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-2175B ,22-2175A ,22-7502 1003005 212.9 159.2 227.4 142.2 86.6 165.7 
ASHTON FARMS LLC 22-2187 1003006 159.2 427.8 417.2 500.9 359.0 372.8 
LARID DEE ROBINSON.KATHRYN ROBINSON 22-7374 ,22-7051 ,22-13517 1003007 380.7 398.1 647.6 721.7 463.3 522.3 
ASHTON FARMS LLC 22-7021 ,22-10971 1003008 612.3 712.9 736.1 723.3 649.7 686.9 
LAVERE RICKS FARM LLC 22-7063 1003009 240.7 247.2 202.4 199.6 225.8 223.1 

22-14170 ,22-14171 ,22-14172 ,22-14173 ,22-14174 ,22-14175 ,22-14176 ,22-14177 ,22 
14178 ,22-14179 ,22-14180 ,22-14181 ,22-14182 ,22-14183 ,22-14184 ,22-14185 ,22- 

CKC FARMS LLC,NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA,C 14186 ,22-14187 ,22-14188 ,22-14190 ,22-14191 ,22-14192 ,22-14193 1003010 217.3 276.9 286.5 422.0 267.0 294.0 
22-13949 ,22-14243 ,22-14244 ,22-14245 ,22-13950 ,22-14246 ,22-14247 ,22-14248 ,22 
14249 ,22-14250 ,22-14251 ,22-13952 ,22-13954 ,22-13945 ,22-13947 ,22-13951 ,22- 
13946 ,22-13953 ,22-14227 ,22-14228 ,22-14229 ,22-14230 ,22-14231 ,22-14232 ,22- 
14233 ,22-14234 ,22-14235 ,22-13948 ,22-14236 ,22-14237 ,22-14238 ,22-14239 ,22- 

FROMOVER 9 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,CKC FARMS 14240 ,22-14241 ,22-14242 1003011 918.2 938.4 841.9 1015.3 747.7 892.3 
22-14242 ,22-14241 ,22-14240 ,22-14239 ,22-14238 ,22-14237 ,22-14236 ,22-13948 ,22 
14235 ,22-14234 ,22-14233 ,22-14232 ,22-14231 ,22-14230 ,22-14229 ,22-14228 ,22- 
14227 ,22-13953 ,22-13946 ,22-13951 ,22-13947 ,22-13945 ,22-13954 ,22-13952 ,22- 
14251 ,22-14250 ,22-14249 ,22-14248 ,22-14247 ,22-14246 ,22-13950 ,22-14245 ,22- 

UNIT 8 FARMS LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JU~ 14244 ,22-14243 ,22-13949 1003012 465.1 530.0 331.0 425.7 247.7 399.9 
22-14236 ,22-13948 ,22-14235 ,22-14234 ,22-14233 ,22-14232 ,22-14231 ,22-14230 ,22 
14229 ,22-14228 ,22-14227 ,22-13953 ,22-13946 ,22-14251 ,22-14250 ,22-14249 ,22- 
14248 ,22-14247 ,22-14246 ,22-13950 ,22-14245 ,22-14244 ,22-14243 ,22-14242 ,22- 
14241 ,22-14240 ,22-14239 ,22-14238 ,22-14237 ,22-13947 ,22-13945 ,22-13954 ,22- 

UNIT 1 LLC,STATE OF IDAHO,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNI 13952 ,22-13951 ,22-13949 1003013 41.3 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 
22-13951 ,22-13947 ,22-13949 ,22-14251 ,22-13952 ,22-13954 ,22-13945 ,22-14236 ,22 
14237 ,22-14238 ,22-14239 ,22-14240 ,22-14241 ,22-14242 ,22-14243 ,22-14244 ,22- 
14245 ,22-13950 ,22-14246 ,22-14247 ,22-14248 ,22-14249 ,22-14250 ,22-13946 ,22- 
13953 ,22-14227 ,22-14228 ,22-14229 ,22-14230 ,22-14231 ,22-14232 ,22-14233 ,22- 

FROMOVER 9 LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,STATE OF IDAHO,UNIT 8 FARMS 14234 ,22-14235 ,22-13948 1003014 330.2 376.3 383.3 333.9 242.1 333.2 



WD 100 Madison GWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

WaterRightOwner Water Right Number WMISNumber 2019AF 2020AF 2021AF 2022Ji..F 2023AF AVERAGE AF 
22-13948 ,22-14235 ,22-14234 ,22-14233 ,22-14232 ,22-14231 ,22-14230 ,22-14229 ,22 
14228 ,22-14227 ,22-13953 ,22-13946 ,22-14250 ,22-14249 ,22-14248 ,22-14247 ,22- 
14246 ,22-13950 ,22-14245 ,22-14244 ,22-14243 ,22-14242 ,22-14241 ,22-14240 ,22- 
14239 ,22-14238 ,22-14237 ,22-14236 ,22-13945 ,22-13954 ,22-13952 ,22-14251 ,22- 

STATE OF IDAHO,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW L 13949 ,22-13947 ,22-13951 1003015 453.4 510.3 472.3 465.8 353.7 451.1 

WARD & SONS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 22-2221 1003016 224.2 233.4 252.6 299.6 225.9 247.1 
ARLENCO INC 22-7476 ,22-2185 ,22-4194 1003017 390.3 461.9 377.2 491.9 491.5 442.6 
R & D GOULD FARMS LLC,RTG FARMS LLC 22-2231 ,22-70478 ,22-70838 ,22-13441 ,22-14335 ,22-75538 1003018 530.6 539.7 528.5 535.1 398.1 506.4 
RANDY HUSKINSON.ROBERT D HUSKINSON 22-7498 ,22-7047A ,22-11019 1003020 352.8 281.7 334.0 342.3 313.8 324.9 
BRBFT FARM LLC,MGR FARMS LLC,GRANT H RICKS 22-70648 ,22- 7064D ,22-7064C ,22-13443 1003025 93.7 50.0 87.3 83.2 83.1 79.5 
MGR FARMS LLC,RV RICKS FARMS LLC 22-4184D ,22-4184A ,22-4184E ,22-4184F ,22-2220A ,22-22208 1003026 371.7 361.2 367.4 391.3 366.7 371.6 
BLAINE SMITH.GALE W HARDING 22- 7023A ,22-70238 1003027 47.2 44.6 38.1 56.7 1.9 37.7 
GUY A ERIKSON 22-2197 ,22-13571 1003028 415.6 416.1 338.3 434.S 338.1 388.5 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-2223 1003029 2594.1 3165.3 3665.0 2616.2 2806.2 2969.4 
WR HOLDINGS 22-2202 1003030 477.S 586.1 606.2 731.5 620.9 604.4 
WR HOLDINGS 22-2202 1003031 243.5 216.3 267.8 172.4 121.1 204.2 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC 2191 1003032 478.3 438.3 659.3 497.4 516.7 518.0 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-11147 ,22-2184 ,22-2230 ,22-11149 ,22-7075 1003033 
FRANK SUMMERS INC 22- 7668 ,22-22638 ,22-22648 1003034 514.2 552.7 651.8 586.1 540.7 569.1 
GUY A ERIKSON 22-7184 1003035 585.9 650.8 654.2 644.8 535.1 614.2 
CIRCLE P FARMS LLC 22-2234A ,22-22348 ,22-2234C 1003036 482.5 479.9 517.8 541.5 401.0 484.5 
BMJ FARMS LLC 22-2178 ,22-2256D ,22-7364 1003037 508.3 503.S 527.2 556.0 382.4 495.5 
GRANT H RICKS.NANCY COOK.STEPHEN COOK 22-22368 ,22-137 4 7 ,22-13959 ,22-13960 1003039 351.7 643.4 618.6 429.6 344.3 477.5 
MGR FARMS LLC 22-2299A ,22-22998 1003040 314.1 329.8 336.1 341.1 346.5 333.5 
DALE JEPPESEN.JOSEPH JEPPESEN 22-7377 ,22- 7664 1003041 752.7 796.2 811.3 850.9 602.4 762.7 
LORI SUTTON.STANLEY SUTTON 22-7493 ,22-2251 ,22-7495 ,22-13968 ,22-14388 ,22-13969 1003042 416.5 411.2 530.0 387.0 406.2 430.2 
R & D GOULD FARMS LLC 22-2235 1003043 372.5 463.1 350.4 502.0 315.1 400.6 
KIRKLAND FARM LLC 22-7004 1003044 482.6 454.6 501.6 449.S 360.8 449.8 
LORI SUTTON.STANLEY SUTTON 22-7493 ,22-2251 ,22-7090 ,22-7495 ,22-13968 ,22-14388 ,22-13969 1003045 701.0 766.0 674.0 905.6 789.8 767.3 
B & B FARMS 22-137 46 ,22-13797 ,22-13958 1003046 159.8 155.9 128.8 80.1 0.0 104.9 
MGR FARMS LLC 22-7089A ,22-2245A ,22- 70898 1003047 137.6 286.0 431.5 120.0 510.1 297.0 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-2176 1003048 127.4 168.3 150.3 143.3 154.2 148.7 
ARDEN R STEWART 22-7303 ,22-2215 ,22-2256A ,22-2277 1003049 174.1 169.0 166.1 165.5 86.3 152.2 
LAVERE RICKS FARM LLC 22-22458 1003050 209.4 242.8 298.0 103.7 243.0 219.4 
RAYR POCOCK 22-13278 ,22-13280 ,22-2195A 1003051 150.2 316.1 397.5 415.3 418.5 339.5 
RAY R POCOCK 22-13278 ,22-13280 ,22-2195A 1003052 330.6 198.4 227.8 299.0 199.9 251.2 
TRS FARMS 22-2182 ,22-7040 1003053 465.4 704.6 1302.8 1172.0 270.2 783.0 
TRS FARMS 22-2182 ,22-7040 1003054 367.3 192.5 289.S 252.2 161.3 252.6 
TRS FARMS 22-2182 ,22-7040 1003055 548.6 571.2 514.2 666.3 392.4 538.5 
RAY R POCOCK.THE RALPH R & BETH POCOCK FAMILY LTD P,< 22-14082 ,22-14083 ,22-14084 ,22-7167A ,22-7052A ,22-7439 ,22-22710 1003056 130.3 262.3 416.3 526.5 357.4 338.5 
THE RALPH R & BETH POCOCK FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP.RA 22-22710 ,22-7052A ,22-7439 ,22-7167A ,22-14084 ,22-14083 ,22-14082 1003057 293.4 528.6 592.3 519.6 345.0 455.8 

WEBSTERS MILE HIGH FARM INC 22-2255 ,22-7409 1003058 528.5 579.2 414.2 774.7 449.8 549.3 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-7060 ,22-7518 1003059 448.1 450.3 439.3 509.8 515.3 472.6 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-7060 ,22-7518 1003060 642.9 641.2 859.3 827.5 579.S 710.1 
KEVIN B WEBSTER 22-2250 1003061 125.S 151.4 288.6 175.6 314.4 211.1 
JANET WEBSTER.WEBSTERS INC.SHAWN WEBSTER.KEVIN B 22-14088 ,22-7325 ,22-14089 ,22-14090 ,22-14091 1003062 959.2 1029.7 900.0 1209.0 929.0 1005.4 
RANDY HUSKINSON.RANDY HUSKINSON FAMILY LTD PARTNEf 22-7498 ,22-7082 ,22-11019 ,22-7047A 1003063 432.4 521.1 468.9 522.7 469.5 482.9 
FL YING H CORP 22-7083A 1003064 178.3 190.9 128.6 143.9 149.4 158.2 
MYRON LEWIS FARMS 22-13440 1003065 457.6 588.9 437.1 577.8 468.2 505.9 
TL R INC 22-2227 ,22-2298 1003066 591.1 643.9 731.0 796.8 601.9 673.0 
FLOYD WILCOX & SONS INC.WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-13574 ,22-11034 ,22-13573 ,22-2273 ,22-21948 1003067 455.4 553.S 462.9 460.4 380.9 462.6 

WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,FLOYD WILCOX & SONS INC 22-21948 ,22-11034 ,22-2273 ,22-1357 4 ,22-13573 1003068 550.7 678.7 649.3 709.8 481.5 614.0 

WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,FLOYD WILCOX & SONS INC 22-2273 ,22-21948 ,22-11034 ,22-13573 ,22-13574 1003069 453.8 500.5 511.3 495.3 387.6 469.7 

TED ERIKSON 22-7000 1003071 206.6 181.5 159.7 124.0 145.0 163.4 

MGR FARMS LLC,GRANT H RICKS 22-7132 ,22-13442 1003072 81.3 106.3 98.5 108.4 76.6 94.2 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC,SUMMERCO INC 22-7136 ,22-10972 ,22-14373 ,22-14128 1003075 1041.0 1183.0 660.8 614.8 634.6 826.8 
FRANKO FARMS INC 22-2247 ,22-7071 ,22-7156 ,22-13458 1003077 795.4 569.2 683.2 563.3 518.2 625.9 
FRANKO FARMS INC 22-2247 ,22-7071 ,22-7156 ,22-13458 1003078 667.9 742.3 761.9 644.6 472.9 657.9 



WO 100 Madison GWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

WaterRightOwner Water Right Number WMISNumber 2019AF- 2020AF 2021AF- 2022AF- 2023AF- AVERAGE AF 
FRANKO FARMS INC 22-2247 ,22-13458 ,22-7156 ,22-7071 1003079 376.9 462.9 532.7 692.4 482.4 509.4 
HOWARD JENSEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP.HOWARD JENSEN F1 22-2177 ,22-2224 ,22-13332 1003081 1491.2 598.6 512.7 615.2 432.7 730.1 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-7485 1003082 308.4 305.8 273.9 401.7 209.8 299.9 
CKC FARMS LLC,NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA,C 14178 ,22-14179 ,22-14180 ,22-14181 ,22-14182 ,22-14183 ,22-14184 1003083 1051.7 1075.2 1055.3 1050.5 751.5 996.8 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7287 ,22-12656 ,22-7703 1003085 125.6 228.3 256.6 203.3 136.8 190.1 
BAKER FARMS INC 22-7174 ,22-7326 1003087 509.3 513.2 493.3 505.8 472.9 498.9 
BROWN INC 22-7067 ,22-7066 ,22-2254 ,22-13453 ,22-7512 1003088 569.0 711.1 786.8 629.6 627.5 664.8 
THOMAS K BAKER.BAKER FARMS INC 22-7524 ,22-2171 ,22-11003 ,22-11004 1003089 184.6 171.1 195.1 211.3 170.8 186.6 
R & S WEBSTER ENTERPRISES LLC 22-2194C ,22-2194A 1003091 565.7 540.0 408.8 534.1 420.3 493.8 
LEE H SUTTON 22-2242A ,22-22428 ,22-10897 1003092 577.8 632.7 572.0 1221.3 1021.5 805.0 
WAHOO INC 22-7190 ,22-13592 ,22-7610 1003093 2.2 8.3 30.3 0.9 0.0 8.4 
BHA INC.NATHAN ASHCRAFT 22-2168 ,22-4052 ,22-13279 ,22-13281 1003094 227.5 148.9 344.0 330.9 159.3 242.1 
BHA INC.NATHAN ASHCRAFT 22-2168 ,22-4052 ,22-13279 ,22-13281 1003095 190.8 220.8 224.6 238.1 100.4 194.9 
VALLEY VIEW RANCH 22-7354 ,22-7320 1003096 1267.0 906.4 270.9 235.1 194.4 574.8 
MONA WAL TERS,W JEFFREY WALTERS 22-21958 ,22-7010 ,22-7048 ,22-7050 ,22-13516 1003097 399.9 363.9 368.9 532.2 399.7 412.9 
REESE J GODFREY 22-2200 1003098 218.4 234.6 253.9 231.1 205.1 228.6 
R LAYNE HARRIS.LAYNE HARRIS 22- 7397 ,22-12900 1003099 2.9 0.8 2.2 3.0 1.9 2.2 
VALE SCHWENDIMAN 22-2180 ,22-13461 1003100 241.6 208.3 221.7 218.8 223.1 222.7 
NORVUE FARMS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 22-7259 1003101 195.3 231.0 256.0 193.6 158.4 206.9 
MONA WALTERS 22-2186 1003102 389.3 298.8 282.5 374.7 257.1 320.5 
MONA WAL TERS,W JEFFREY WALTERS 22-21958 ,22-7010 ,22-7048 ,22-7050 ,22-13516 1003103 631.8 650.4 695.7 424.4 446.9 569.9 
LARID DEE ROBINSON.KATHRYN ROBINSON 22-7051 ,22-13517 ,22-7374 1003104 440.4 492.8 336.7 426.8 306.2 400.6 
SUMMERS FARM & RANCH INC 22-70058 ,22-22608 1003107 803.0 971.2 772.2 880.0 744.8 834.2 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC 2191 1003108 1448.2 1684.8 1524.1 1719.7 418.7 1359.1 
SUMMERS FARM & RANCH INC 22-22588 ,22-11318 ,22-2238 ,22-7689 1003110 966.0 905.0 1015.9 934.3 120.2 788.3 
SUMMERS FARM & RANCH INC 22-22588 ,22-11318 ,22-2238 ,22-7689 1003111 774.0 835.0 724.1 805.7 638.0 755.4 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-2246 1003112 508.5 699.7 580.9 697.9 593.1 616.0 
ROBERT SCOTT WOOD 22-2192 ,22-13480 1003116 399.2 467.8 467.8 523.2 447.6 461.1 
38 LLC 22-7169 1003117 110.3 106.0 105.9 55.1 45.0 84.5 
SHAWN WEBSTER.KEVIN B WEBSTER 22-2190 ,22-7408 ,22-13518 1003119 2130.9 1095.8 1035.6 1372.3 950.3 1317.0 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-2201A ,22-10624 1003124 423.5 772.9 787.2 722.9 601.3 661.6 
SHAWN WEBSTER 22-13535 ,22-2252 1003125 185.4 844.2 949.7 1044.4 688.4 742.4 
FRANK SUMMERS INC 22-4091 ,22-2219 ,22-7491 ,22-2183 ,22-10483 1003130 717.0 1361.5 789.2 881.5 702.8 890.4 
FRANK SUMMERS INC 22-10483 ,22-2183 ,22-7491 ,22-2219 ,22-4091 1003131 481.0 671.1 611.0 589.7 543.3 579.2 
BEVAN JEPPESEN.MERLE K JEPPESEN 22-13671 ,22-7683 1003133 93.0 833.7 816.1 1053.9 639.2 687.2 
VALLEY VIEW RANCH 22-7320 1003135 15.3 13.6 14.3 29.7 18.2 
VALLEY VIEW RANCH 22-7320 1003136 26.2 24.9 18.5 23.2 

22-13946 ,22-13953 ,22-14227 ,22-14228 ,22-14229 ,22-14230 ,22-14231 ,22-14232 ,22 
14233 ,22-14234 ,22-14235 ,22-13948 ,22-13951 ,22-13947 ,22-13949 ,22-14251 ,22- 
13952 ,22-13954 ,22-13945 ,22-14236 ,22-14237 ,22-14238 ,22-14239 ,22-14240 ,22- 
14241 ,22-14242 ,22-14243 ,22-14244 ,22-14245 ,22-13950 ,22-14246 ,22-14247 ,22- 

STATE OF IDAHO,FROMOVER 9 LLC,UNIT 8 FARMS LLC,JUNIPE 14248 ,22-14249 ,22-14250 1003139 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-13466 ,22-13472 ,22-13471 ,22-13470 ,22-13469 ,22-13468 ,22-13467 ,22-7703 1003145 2970.2 4156.1 3778.4 3850.9 2747.4 3500.6 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN 22-13466 ,22-13467 ,22-13468 ,22-13469 ,22-13470 ,22-13471 ,22-13472 1003147 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-13466 ,22-13467 ,22-13468 ,22-13469 ,22-13470 ,22-13471 ,22-13472 ,22-7703 1003148 412.2 507.1 472.7 446.2 358.6 439.4 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-13472 ,22-13471 ,22-13470 ,22-13469 ,22-13468 ,22-13467 ,22-13466 ,22-7703 1003149 800.9 711.1 830.9 803.3 859.5 801.1 
JEPPESEN BROTHERS RANCH.MOODY CREEK RANCH LLC 22-76958 ,22-75218 ,22-7680A ,22-76808 ,22-7687 1003150 982.7 1110.6 1032.0 1213.0 778.5 1023.4 
HARDWAY LP 22-7654 ,22-7706 1003154 96.7 153.8 135.2 146.9 133.1 133.1 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC 2191 1003159 437.6 292.3 165.1 292.9 394.4 316.4 
STAN SCHWENDIMAN 22-7564 1003160 191.9 409.2 273.1 211.2 188.5 254.8 
BROWN INC 22-7066 ,22-2254 ,22-13453 ,22-7512 1003166 862.0 1283.5 1271.7 1267.6 1786.3 1294.2 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-10624 ,22-2201A 1003167 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-10624 ,22-2201A 1003168 490.9 453.4 604.1 536.7 448.0 506.6 
GARTH SUTTON 22-7675 1003203 854.9 838.7 798.6 874.7 682.9 810.0 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 22-13506 1003233 0.0 0.0 141.5 0.0 110.3 50.4 
BEVAN JEPPESEN 22-13670 ,22-14327 1003313 515.3 391.6 489.3 521.8 355.8 454.8 
BEVAN JEPPESEN 22-13670 1003314 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN,VAL E SCHWENDIMAN NO RIGHTS 1004034 943.8 519.7 731.7 



WD 100 Madison GWD Water Measurement Report 2023 

WaterRightOwner Water Right Number WMISNumber 2019Af- 2020Af- 2021AF 2022Af- 2023Af- AVERAGE AF 
RANDY HUSKINSON FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 22-7082 1004093 

- 

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 
71629.2 77157.2 74339.8 76941.4 60580.2 



WD 100 MGWD Assessment 2024 

Water Right Owner Water Right Number WMISNumber SYRAV.AF $AF $Diversion $Total Diversion Charo AF Charge 
3B LLC 22-7169 1003117 84.5 $12.67 $40.00 $52.67 $40.00 $0.15 
ARDEN R STEWART 22-7303 ,22-2215 ,22-2256A ,22-2277 1003049 152.2 $22.83 $40.00 $62.83 
ARLENCO INC 22-7476 ,22-2185 ,22-4194 1003017 442.6 $66.38 $40.00 $106.38 
ASHTON FARMS LLC 22-2187 1003006 372.8 $55.92 $40.00 $95.92 
ASHTON FARMS LLC 22-7021 ,22-10971 1003008 686.9 $103.03 $40.00 $143.03 
B & B FARMS 22-13746 ,22-13797 ,22-13958 1003046 104.9 $15.74 $40.00 $55.74 
BAKER FARMS INC 22-7174 ,22-7326 1003087 498.9 $74.84 $40.00 $114.84 
BEVAN JEPPESEN 22-13670 ,22-14327 1003313 454.8 $68.21 $40.00 $108.21 
BEVAN JEPPESEN 22-13670 1003314 o.o $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
BEVAN JEPPESEN.MERLE K JEPPESEN 22-13671 ,22-7683 1003133 687.2 $103.08 $40.00 $143.08 
BHA INC.NATHAN ASHCRAFT 22-2168 ,22-4052 ,22-13279 ,22-13281 1003094 242.1 $36.32 $40.00 $76.32 
BHA INC.NATHAN ASHCRAFT 22-2168 ,22-4052 ,22-13279 ,22-13281 1003095 194.9 $29.24 $40.00 $69.24 
BLAINE SMITH.GALE W HARDING 22-7023A ,22-7023B 1003027 37.7 $5.65 $40.00 $45.65 
BMJ FARMS LLC 22-2178 ,22-2256D ,22-7364 1003037 495.5 $74.32 $40.00 $114.32 
BRBFT FARM LLC,MGR FARMS LLC,GRANT H RICKS 22-7064B ,22-7064D ,22-7064C ,22-13443 1003025 79.5 $11.92 $40.00 $51.92 
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY IDAHO,GUY A ERIKSON 22-13572 ,22-2197 1002953 161.6 $24.24 $40.00 $64.24 
BROWN INC 22-7067 ,22-7066 ,22-2254 ,22-13453 ,22-7512 1003088 664.8 $99.72 $40.00 $139.72 
BROWN INC 22-7066 ,22-2254 ,22-13453 ,22-7512 1003166 1294.2 $194.14 $40.00 $234.14 
BYU IDAHO 22-2174 200694 122.9 $18.43 $40.00 $58.43 
BYU IDAHO,CITY OF REXBURG 22-4130 ,22-13790 ,22-7754 ,22-7617 ,22-7176 ,22-7175 ,22-7074 ,22-13888 200533 901.0 $135.15 $40.00 $175.15 
CATHERINE H ROWAN.WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-7280A ,22-7280B ,22-7792 1002972 553.6 $83.03 $40.00 $123 03 
CIRCLE P FARMS LLC 22-2234A ,22-2234B ,22-2234C 1003036 484.5 $72.68 $40.00 $112.68 

22-14170 ,22-14171 ,22-14172 ,22-14173 ,22-14174 ,22-14175 ,22-14176 ,22-14177 ,22-14178 
CKC FARMS LLC,NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA,CRAPO ,22-14179 ,22-14180 ,22-14181 ,22-14182 ,22-14183 ,22-14184 ,22-14185 ,22-14186 ,22-14187 
AG LLC,JKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,RGC FARMS LLC ,22-14188 ,22-14190 ,22-14191 ,22-14192 ,22-14193 1003010 294.0 $44.09 $40.00 $8409 
CKC FARMS LLC,NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA,CRAPO 22-14170 ,22-14171 ,22-14172 ,22-14173 ,22-14174 ,22-14175 ,22-14176 ,22-14177 ,22-14178 
AG LLC,JKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,RGC FARMS LLC ,22-14179 ,22-14180 ,22-14181 ,22-14182 ,22-14183 ,22-14184 1003083 996.8 $149.52 $40.00 $189.52 
D S & S INC 22-7509 ,22-7510 ,22-7538 ,22-2156 200529 234.9 $35.23 $40.00 $75.23 
D S & S INC.RICHARD F SMITH 22-7509 ,22-7510 ,22-7538 ,22-7054B ,22-7054A ,22-14441 ,22-14442 200532 682.1 $102.32 $40.00 $142.32 
DALE JEPPESEN.JOSEPH JEPPESEN 22-7377 ,22-7664 1003041 762.7 $114.40 $40.00 $154.40 
DANNY SUMMERS,D S & S INC 22-7481 ,22-7300 1002978 357.2 $53.59 $40.00 $93.59 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7703 1002983 o.o $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7703 1002985 665.2 $99.78 $40.00 $139.78 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7703 1002989 o.o $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN,VAL E SCHWENDIMAN 22-7704 ,22-13292 ,22-7703 1002988 388.1 $58.22 $40.00 $98.22 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-10624 ,22-2201A 1002973 579.1 $86.87 $40.00 $126.87 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-2201A ,22-10624 1003124 661.6 $99.23 $40.00 $139.23 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-10624 ,22-2201A 1003167 o.o $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN 22-10624 ,22-2201A 1003168 506.6 $75.99 $40.00 $115.99 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-7287 ,22-12656 ,22-7703 1003085 190.1 $28.52 $40.00 $68.52 
DAVID V SCHWENDIMAN,DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID 22-14311 ,22-14312 ,22-14313 ,22-14314 ,22-14315 ,22-14316 ,22-14317 ,22-14318 ,22-14319 
SCHWENDIMAN,VAL E SCHWENDIMAN ,22-7703 ,22-13293 1002987 611.1 $91.67 $40.00 $131.67 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN 22-13472 ,22-13470 ,22-13471 ,22-13466 ,22-13467 ,22-13468 ,22-13469 1002998 o.o $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN 22-13466 ,22-13467 ,22-13468 ,22-13469 ,22-13470 ,22-13471 ,22-13472 1003147 o.o $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-13466 ,22-13472 ,22-13471 ,22-13470 ,22-13469 ,22-13468 ,22-13467 ,22-7703 1003145 3500.6 $525 09 $40.00 $565 09 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-13466 ,22-13467 ,22-13468 ,22-13469 ,22-13470 ,22-13471 ,22-13472 ,22-7703 1003148 439.4 $65.90 $40.00 $105.90 
DIANE P SCHWENDIMAN,DAVID SCHWENDIMAN 22-13472 ,22-13471 ,22-13470 ,22-13469 ,22-13468 ,22-13467 ,22-13466 ,22-7703 1003149 801.1 $120.17 $40.00 $160.17 
FLOYD WILCOX & SONS INC.WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-13574 ,22-11034 ,22-13573 ,22-2273 ,22-2194B 1003067 462.6 $69.39 $40.00 $109.39 
FL YING H CORP 22-7083A 1003064 158.2 $23.73 $40.00 $63.73 
FRANK SUMMERS INC 22-7668 ,22-2263B ,22-2264B 1003034 569.1 $85.36 $40.00 $125.36 
FRANK SUMMERS INC 22-4091 ,22-2219 ,22-7491 ,22-2183 ,22-10483 1003130 890.4 $133.56 $40.00 $173.56 
FRANK SUMMERS INC 22-10483 ,22-2183 ,22-7491 ,22-2219 ,22-4091 1003131 579.2 $86.88 $40.00 $126.88 
FRANKO FARMS INC 22-2247 ,22-7071 ,22-7156 ,22-13458 1003077 625.9 $93.88 $40.00 $133.88 
FRANKO FARMS INC 22-2247 ,22-7071 ,22-7156 ,22-13458 1003078 657.9 $98.69 $40.00 $138.69 
FRANKO FARMS INC 22-2247 ,22-13458 ,22-7156 ,22-7071 1003079 509.4 $76.42 $40.00 $116.42 
FREMONT MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT 22-13506 1003233 50.4 $7.55 $40.00 $47.55 

22-13949 ,22-14243 ,22-14244 ,22-14245 ,22-13950 ,22-14246 ,22-14247 ,22-14248 ,22-14249 
,22-14250 ,22-14251 ,22-13952 ,22-13954 ,22-13945 ,22-13947 ,22-13951 ,22-13946 ,22-13953 

FROMOVER 9 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,CKC FARMS ,22-14227 ,22-14228 ,22-14229 ,22-14230 ,22-14231 ,22-14232 ,22-14233 ,22-14234 ,22-14235 
LLC,STATE OF IDAHO,UNIT 1 LLC,UNIT 8 FARMS LLC ,22-13948 ,22-14236 ,22-14237 ,22-14238 ,22-14239 ,22-14240 ,22-14241 ,22-14242 1003011 892.3 $133.84 $40.00 $173.84 

22-13951 ,22-13947 ,22-13949 ,22-14251 ,22'13952 ,22-13954 ,22-13945 ,22-14236 ,22-14237 
,22-14238 ,22-14239 ,22-14240 ,22-14241 ,22-14242 ,22-14243 ,22-14244 ,22-14245 ,22-13950 

FROMOVER 9 LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,STATE OF IDAHO,UNIT 8 FARMS ,22-14246 ,22-14247 ,22-14248 ,22-14249 ,22-14250 ,22-13946 ,22-13953 ,22-14227 ,22-14228 
LLC,JUNIPER VIEW LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,CKC FARMS LLC ,22-14229 ,22-14230 ,22-14231 ,22-14232 ,22-14233 ,22-14234 ,22-14235 ,22-13948 1003014 333.2 $49.97 $40.00 $89.97 
GARTH SUTTON 22-7675 1003203 810.0 $121.49 $40.00 $161.49 
GRANT H RICKS.NANCY COOK.STEPHEN COOK 22-2236B ,22-137 47 ,22-13959 ,22-13960 1003039 477.5 $71.63 $40.00 $111.63 
GUY A ERIKSON 22-2197 ,22-13571 1003028 388.5 $58.28 $40.00 $98.28 
GUY A ERIKSON 22-7184 1003035 614.2 $92.12 $40.00 $132.12 
GWEN A SUTTON 22-7227 200409 550.2 $82.53 $40.00 $122.53 
HARDWAY LP 22-7563 ,22-2297 1002995 302.2 $45.33 $40.00 $85.33 
HARDWAY LP 22-2198 1002999 468.9 $70.33 $40.00 $110.33 
HARDWAY LP 22-7654 ,22-7706 1003154 133.1 $19.97 $40.00 $59.97 



WD 100 MGWD Assessment 2024 

Water Right Owner Water Right Number WMISNumber SYRAV.AF $AF $Diversion $Total Diversion Chal'Q AF Charge 

HOWARD JENSEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP,HOWARD JENSEN FARMS 22-2177 ,22-2224 ,22-13332 1003081 730.1 $109.51 $40.00 $149.51 
JANET WEBSTER.WEBSTERS INC,SHAWN WEBSTER.KEVIN B 
WEBSTER 22-14088 ,22-7325 ,22-14089 ,22-14090 ,22-14091 1003062 1005.4 $150.81 $40.00 $190.81 
JEPPESEN BROTHERS RANCH.MOODY CREEK RANCH LLC 22-76958 ,22-7521 B ,22-7680A ,22-76808 ,22-7687 1003150 1023.4 $153.50 $40.00 $193.50 
JEWEL N HANSEN 22-2275 1003004 387.2 $58.08 $40.00 $98.08 
JOLENE SUTTON.GARTH SUTTON,GARTH SUTTON FARMS INC 22-7092 ,22-13289 ,22-7472 1002994 833.6 $125.04 $40.00 $165.04 
KEVIN B WEBSTER 22-2250 1003061 211.1 $31.67 $40.00 $71.67 
KIRKLAND FARM LLC 22-7004 1003044 449.8 $67.48 $40.00 $107.48 
KYLE BYBEE 22-7699 200408 44.9 $6.74 $40.00 $46.74 
LANE ARNOLD 22-2181 1002955 322.5 $48.38 $40.00 $88.38 
LARID DEE ROBINSON.KATHRYN ROBINSON 22-7374 ,22-7051 ,22-13517 1003007 522.3 $78.34 $40.00 $118.34 
LARID DEE ROBINSON,KATHRYN ROBINSON 22-7051 ,22-13517 ,22-7374 1003104 400.6 $60.09 $40.00 $100.09 
LAVERE RICKS FARM LLC 22-7063 1003009 223.1 $33.47 $40.00 $73.47 
LAVERE RICKS FARM LLC 22-22458 1003050 219.4 $32.91 $40.00 $72.91 
LEE H SUTTON 22-2242A ,22-22428 ,22-10897 1003092 805.0 $120.76 $40.00 $160.76 
LORI SUTTON,STANLEY SUTTON 22-7493 ,22-2251 ,22-7495 ,22-13968 ,22-14388 ,22-13969 1003042 430.2 $64.53 $40.00 $104.53 
LORI SUTTON.STANLEY SUTTON 22-7493 ,22-2251 ,22-7090 ,22-7495 ,22-13968 ,22-14388 ,22-13969 1003045 767.3 $115.09 $40.00 $155 09 
MGR FARMS LLC 22-2299A ,22-2299B 1003040 333.5 $50.02 $40.00 $90.02 
MGR FARMS LLC 22-7089A ,22-2245A ,22-70898 1003047 297.0 $44.56 $40.00 $84.56 
MGR FARMS LLC,GRANT H RICKS 22-7132 ,22-13442 1003072 94.2 $14.13 $40.00 $54.13 
MGR FARMS LLC,RV RICKS FARMS LLC 22-4184D ,22-4184A ,22-4184E ,22-4184F ,22-2220A ,22-22208 1003026 371.6 $55.75 $40.00 $95.75 
MONA WALTERS 22-2186 1003102 320.5 $48.07 $40.00 $88.07 
MONA WAL TERS,W JEFFREY WALTERS 22-21958 ,22-7010 ,22-7048 ,22-7050 ,22-13516 1003097 412.9 $61.94 $40.00 $101.94 
MONA WALTERS,W JEFFREY WALTERS 22-2195B ,22-7010 ,22-7048 ,22-7050 ,22-13516 1003103 569.9 $85.48 $40.00 $125.48 
MYRON LEWIS FARMS 22-13440 1003065 505.9 $75.89 $40.00 $115.89 
NEDS MOODY CREEK PRODUCE 22-7574 200520 2.1 $0.32 $40.00 $40.32 
NORVUE FARMS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 22-7259 1003101 206.9 $31 03 $40.00 $71 03 
PARKINSON FARMS INC,ROSS T PARKINSON 22-7521A ,22-2269 1002997 1065.8 $159.88 $40.00 $199.88 
R & D GOULD FARMS LLC 22-2235 1003043 400.6 $60.10 $40.00 $100.10 
R & D GOULD FARMS LLC,RTG FARMS LLC 22-2231 ,22-70478 ,22-70838 ,22-13441 ,22-14335 ,22-75538 1003018 506.4 $75.96 $40.00 $115.96 
R & S WEBSTER ENTERPRISES LLC 22-2194C ,22-2194A 1003091 493.8 $74.07 $40.00 $114.07 
R LAYNE HARRIS,LAYNE HARRIS 22-7397 ,22-12900 1003099 2.2 $0.32 $40.00 $40.32 
RANDY HUSKINSON FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 22-2166 200531 257.3 $38.59 $40.00 $78.59 
RANDY HUSKINSON FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 22-7082 1004093 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
RANDY HUSKINSON,RANDY HUSKINSON FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP.ROBERT D HUSKINSON 22-7498 ,22-7082 ,22-11019 ,22-7047A 1003063 482.9 $72.44 $40.00 $112.44 
RANDY HUSKINSON,ROBERT D HUSKINSON 22-7498 ,22-7047A ,22-11019 1003020 324.9 $48.74 $40.00 $88.74 
RAYR POCOCK 22-13278 ,22-13280 ,22-2195A 1003051 339.5 $50.93 $40.00 $90.93 
RAYR POCOCK 22-13278 ,22-13280 ,22-2195A 1003052 251.2 $37.68 $40.00 $77.68 
RAY R POCOCK,THE RALPH R & BETH POCOCK FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP 22-14082 ,22-14083 ,22-14084 ,22-7167A ,22-7052A ,22-7439 ,22-22710 1003056 338.5 $50.78 $40.00 $90.78 
REESE J GODFREY 22-2200 1003098 228.6 $34.29 $40.00 $74.29 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-7507 ,22-2184 ,22-7075 ,22-11149 ,22-2230 ,22-11147 1003002 702.2 $105.33 $40.00 $145.33 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-2184 ,22-7075 ,22-11149 ,22-2230 ,22-11147 ,22-7507 1003003 445.9 $66.88 $40.00 $106.88 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-21758 ,22-2175A ,22-7502 1003005 165.7 $24.85 $40.00 $64.85 
RICHARD F SMITH 22-11147 ,22-2184 ,22-2230 ,22-11149 ,22-7075 1003033 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
RICHARD F SMITH,CSJ FARMS LLC 22-13457 ,22-14438 1003001 597.7 $89.65 $40.00 $129.65 
ROBERT SCOTT WOOD 22-2192 ,22-13480 1003116 461.1 $69.17 $40.00 $109.17 
SALLY SMITH 22-7336 1002993 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-2176 1003048 148.7 $22.30 $40.00 $62.30 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-7060 ,22-7518 1003059 472.6 $70.88 $40.00 $110.88 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-7060 ,22-7518 1003060 710.1 $106.51 $40.00 $146.51 
SETH WOOD FARMS INC 22-7485 1003082 299.9 $44.99 $40.00 $84.99 
SHANE SUTTON,BRANDI SUTTON 22-7711 ,22-7676 200407 363.2 $54.49 $40.00 $94.49 
SHAWN WEBSTER 22-13535 ,22-2252 1003125 742.4 $111.36 $40.00 $151.36 
SHAWN WEBSTER,KEVIN 8 WEBSTER 22-2190 ,22-7408 ,22-13518 1003119 1317.0 $197.54 $40.00 $237.54 
STAN SCHWENDIMAN 22-7564 1003160 254.8 $38.22 $40.00 $78.22 

22-13948 ,22-14235 ,22-14234 ,22-14233 ,22-14232 ,22-14231 ,22-14230 ,22-14229 ,22-14228 
,22-14227 ,22-13953 ,22-13946 ,22-14250 ,22-14249 ,22-14248 ,22-14247 ,22-14246 ,22-13950 

STATE OF IDAHO,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER VIEW ,22-14245 ,22-14244 ,22-14243 ,22-14242 ,22-14241 ,22-14240 ,22-14239 ,22-14238 ,22-14237 
LLC,UNIT 8 FARMS LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC ,22-14236 ,22-13945 ,22-13954 ,22-13952 ,22-14251 ,22-13949 ,22-13947 ,22-13951 1003015 451.1 $67.66 $40.00 $107.66 

22-13946 ,22-13953 ,22-14227 ,22-14228 ,22-14229 ,22-14230 ,22-14231 ,22-14232 ,22-14233 
,22-14234 ,22-14235 ,22-13948 ,22-13951 ,22-13947 ,22-13949 ,22-14251 ,22-13952 ,22-13954 

STATE OF IDAHO,FROMOVER 9 LLC,UNIT 8 FARMS LLC,JUNIPER VIEW ,22-13945 ,22-14236 ,22-14237 ,22-14238 ,22-14239 ,22-14240 ,22-14241 ,22-14242 ,22-14243 
LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 1 LLC ,22-14244 ,22-14245 ,22-13950 ,22-14246 ,22-14247 ,22-14248 ,22-14249 ,22-14250 1003139 0.0 $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
STEVECO CANYON FARMS INC 22-7230 ,22-7661 1003144 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
SUER HUSKINSON,ROBERT D HUSKINSON 22-7553A ,22-2244 ,22-11376 200522 203.6 $30.53 $40.00 $70.53 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC 22-14129 ,22-14130 ,22-7515 ,22-13955 ,22-2258A ,22-2295 ,22-10777 ,22-10646 ,22-2191 1003032 518.0 $77.70 $40.00 $117.70 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC 22-2258A ,22-7515 ,22-14130 ,22-14129 ,22-13955 ,22-10646 ,22-10777 ,22-2295 ,22-2191 1003108 1359.1 $203.87 $40.00 $243.87 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC 22-14129 ,22-14130 ,22-7515 ,22-2258A ,22-2295 ,22-10777 ,22-10646 ,22-13955 ,22-2191 1003159 316.4 $47.47 $40.00 $87.47 
SUMMERCO MANAGEMENT INC,SUMMERCO INC 22-7136 ,22-10972 ,22-14373 ,22-14128 1003075 826.8 $124.03 $40.00 $164.03 



WD 100 MGWD Assessment 2024 

Water Right Owner Water Right Number WMISNumber SYRAV.AF $AF $Diversion $Total Diversion Charg AF Charge 
SUMMERS FARM & RANCH INC 22-7005B ,22-2260B 1003107 834.2 $125.14 $40.00 $165.14 
SUMMERS FARM & RANCH INC 22-2258B ,22-11318 ,22-2238 ,22-7689 1003110 788.3 $118.24 $40.00 $158.24 
SUMMERS FARM & RANCH INC 22-2258B ,22-11318 ,22-2238 ,22-7689 1003111 755.4 $113.30 $40.00 $153.30 
TL R INC 22-2227 ,22-2298 1003066 673.0 $100.94 $40.00 $140.94 
TED ERIKSON 22-7000 1003071 163.4 $24.50 $40.00 $64.50 
TETON NEWDALE CEMETERY DISTRICT 22-2147 200535 16.6 $2.48 $40.00 $42.48 
THE RALPH R & BETH POCOCK FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP,RAY R 
POCOCK 22-2271D ,22-7052A ,22-7439 ,22-7167A ,22-14084 ,22-14083 ,22-14082 1003057 455.8 $68.37 $40.00 $108.37 
THOMAS K BAKER.BAKER FARMS INC 22-7524 ,22-2171 ,22-11003 ,22-11004 1003089 186.6 $27.99 $40.00 $67.99 
TRS FARMS 22-2182 ,22-7040 1003053 783.0 $117.45 $40.00 $157.45 
TRS FARMS 22-2182 ,22-7040 1003054 252.6 $37.89 $40.00 $77.89 
TRS FARMS 22-2182 ,22-7040 1003055 538.5 $80.78 $40.00 $120.78 

22-14236 ,22-13948 ,22-14235 ,22-14234 ,22-14233 ,22-14232 ,22-14231 ,22-14230 ,22-14229 
,22-14228 ,22-14227 ,22-13953 ,22-13946 ,22-14251 ,22-14250 ,22-14249 ,22-14248 ,22-14247 

UNIT 1 LLC,STATE OF IDAHO,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER ,22-14246 ,22-13950 ,22-14245 ,22-14244 ,22-14243 ,22-14242 ,22-14241 ,22-14240 ,22-14239 
VIEW LLC,UNIT 8 FARMS LLC,FROMOVER 9 LLC ,22-14238 ,22-14237 ,22-13947 ,22-13945 ,22-13954 ,22-13952 ,22-13951 ,22-13949 1003013 9.5 $1.42 $40.00 $41.42 

22-14242 ,22-14241 ,22-14240 ,22-14239 ,22-14238 ,22-14237 ,22-14236 ,22-13948 ,22-14235 
,22-14234 ,22-14233 ,22-14232 ,22-14231 ,22-14230 ,22-14229 ,22-14228 ,22-14227 ,22-13953 

UNIT 8 FARMS LLC,UNIT 1 LLC,CKC FARMS LLC,UNIT 2 LLC,JUNIPER ,22-13946 ,22-13951 ,22-13947 ,22-13945 ,22-13954 ,22-13952 ,22-14251 ,22-14250 ,22-14249 
VIEW LLC,STATE OF IDAHO,FROMOVER 9 LLC ,22-14248 ,22-14247 ,22-14246 ,22-13950 ,22-14245 ,22-14244 ,22-14243 ,22-13949 1003012 399.9 $59.98 $40.00 $99.98 
VAL E SCHWENDIMAN 22-2180 ,22-13461 1003100 222.7 $33.41 $40.00 $73.41 
VALLEY VIEW RANCH 22-7354 ,22-7320 1003096 574.8 $86.21 $40.00 $126.21 
VALLEY VIEW RANCH 22-7320 1003135 18.2 $2.73 $40.00 $42.73 
VALLEY VIEW RANCH 22-7320 1003136 23.2 $3.48 $40.00 $43.48 
WR HOLDINGS 22-2202 1003030 604.4 $90.67 $40.00 $130.67 
WR HOLDINGS 22-2202 1003031 204.2 $30.64 $40.00 $70.64 
WAHOO INC 22-7190 ,22-13592 ,22-7610 1003093 8.4 $1.25 $40.00 $41.25 
WARD & SONS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP 22-2221 1003016 247.1 $37.07 $40.00 $77.07 
WEBSTERS MILE HIGH FARM INC 22-2255 ,22-7409 1003058 549.3 $82.39 $40.00 $122.39 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-7674 1003000 2472.6 $370.89 $40.00 $410.89 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-2223 1003029 2969.4 $445.40 $40.00 $485.40 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC 22-2246 1003112 616.0 $92.40 $40.00 $132.40 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,FLOYD WILCOX & SONS INC 22-2194B ,22-11034 ,22-2273 ,22-13574 ,22-13573 1003068 614.0 $92.10 $40.00 $132.10 
WILCOX BROTHERS LLC,FLOYD WILCOX & SONS INC 22-2273 ,22-2194B ,22-11034 ,22-13573 ,22-13574 1003069 469.7 $70.45 $40.00 $110.45 
DAVID SCHWENDIMAN,VAL E SCHWENDIMAN NO RIGHTS 1004034 731.7 $109.76 $40.00 $149.76 

MGWDAF Total AF$ Total Div. S MGWD$$ 
72581.5 $10,887.23 $6,040.00 $16,927.23 
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Overview 

• Field season review 
• Annual volume report 
• IDWR Information 
• 2024 water outlook 
• Questions 
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Field Season 
Review 
• 226 sites measured in WD 

100 

• 177 working meters with no 
deficiencies 

• Common issues 

2023 Water Distict 100 Flow Meter Measurements 
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Flow Meter Status Survey Results 

Working meter no deficiencies 177 

Other -23 
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Annual Volume Comparison 
WO 100 Annual Diversion Volume 
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2024 Water Outlook 
• Snow Water Equivalents swEMAP 

• Reservoir levels ReservoirGraph 

• Seasonal Outlook 

7 

SNOW WATER EQUIVALENT IN HENRYS FORK-TETON 
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SNOW WATER EQUIVALENT IN SNAKE RIVER ABOVE HEISE 
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SNOW WATER EQUIVALENT IN WILLOW-BLACKFOOT-PORTNEUF 

Cu,...11nt.nof01/29/2024 
25 l"lo1ofM•d,1n· 1lJ% 

~.~:~~;,, ~;;~;nS:::1,; - ,s 1 
P-trc•n~ '• - 63 

20 

15 

10 

N Median Peak SWE 
-Max 

Median ('91-'20) 
-Min 

Stats. Shadino 
- 2024 (6 sites) 
- 2023 (6 sites) 
- 2019 (6 sites) 

2010 (6 sites) 

Nov 1 Jan 1 Mar l May 1 Jul 1 Sep 1 USDA 
----- 

10 

10 

5 



1/30/2024 

01/24/2024 

[E 
y 

LJ:tleWOOd 
20360/30000 
68½ 1=ul 

Pil~dt'S 
964327/1200000 
80%Ful 

01/24/2023 

~ 

11 

@ Seasonal Temperature Outlook 
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Seasonal Precipitation Outlook 
Valid: Feb-Mar-Apr 2024 
Issued: January 18, 2024 
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